
                                         
2024 ELECTION SCHEDULE 

 
 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 First day for filing application for place on general election ballot. 
  
 

Friday, February 16, 2024          5:00 p.m.  Last day for filing application for a place on general election 
ballot. 

 
 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024       5:00 p.m. Last day for a write-in candidate to declare candidacy in general 

election. 
 
 
Friday, February 23, 2024 5:00 p.m. Last day for a candidate to withdraw in general election. 
 
 
Thursday, February 29, 2024 Conduct drawing for order of names on general election ballot. 
 
  
Monday, April 4, 2024 Last day for submitting voter registration application in time to vote at the 

election. 
 
 
Monday, April 22, 2024   First Day for Early Voting by Personal Appearance. 
 
 
Tuesday April 23, 2024 Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail (Received, not Postmarked by 12 noon 

or close of business, whichever is later.) 
 
 

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Last day of Regular Early Voting by Personal Appearance. 
 
 
Saturday, May 4, 2024  7:00 A.M. – 7:00 P.M. ELECTION DAY 

     Deadline for early voting ballots through mail. 
 

 
May 7 thru May 15, 2024 Period for Official Canvass by City Council. 
 
 
 

 
 


